

COMMONWEALTH OF THE NORTHERN MARIANA ISLANDS COMMONWEALTH ELECTION COMMISSION

PUBLIC NOTICE

Pursuant to 1 CMC §§ 9910 (a) and (b), the Commonwealth Election Commission, hereby give notice that the Commonwealth Election Commission will meet at 1:30 p.m. on Friday, August 26, 2022 at the Commonwealth Election Commission Conference room, in Susupe. Additional information concerning this meeting is available at the Office of the Commonwealth Election Commission Susupe, Saipan.

AGENDA

I. Preliminary Matters

- a. Roll call
- b. Adoption of agenda
- c. Adoption of Minutes
 - 1. August 15, 2022

II. Executive Director's Report

New Business

- a. Candidacy Nominating Petition
 - 1. Mr. Alfred T. Taimanao
- b. Certification of Candidates
 - 1. Adoption of CEC Resolution 2022-001
- c. Approval of Ballot Layout

III. Miscellaneous

- IV. Executive Session
- V. Adjournment

SABLAN Chairma

(The Commission, pursuant to 1 CMC §9912, may vote to meet in executive session to consult legal counsel and discuss personnel matters.)